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N=123 Capitol Hill senior staffers and K Street leaders

COLUMN KEY:

TOTAL: n=123 total respondents

CAP HILL: n=29 Capitol Hill senior staffers

K ST: n=94 K Street leaders

DEM: n=69 Democratic K Street leaders and Capitol Hill senior staffers
GOP: n=53 Republican K Street leaders and Capitol Hill senior staffers

QUESTION 1: How effective or ineffective do you believe Tim Walz's speech was
tonight in building support for Kamala Harris' campaign?

CAP

TOTAL HILL K ST DEM GOP

Effective 76% 79% 74% 92% 54%
Very effective 51% 51% 51% 74% 20%
Somewhat effective 25% 28% 23% 18% 33%
Neither effective nor ineffective 10% 18% 7% 0% 23%
Ineffective 10% 2% 13% 7% 15%
Somewhat ineffective 5% 0% 6% 0% 11%
Very ineffective 5% 2% 6% 7% 4%

I don't know 4% 0% 5% 1% 8%

QUESTION 2: How effective or ineffective has Tim Walz been on the campaign trail
so far?

CAP

TOTAL HILL K ST DEM GOP

Effective 76% 75% 77% 93% 54%
Very effective 49% 45% 50% 76% 11%
Somewhat effective 27% 30% 27% 16% 42%
Neither effective nor ineffective 6% 7% 6% 0% 15%
Ineffective 17% 18% 16% 6% 31%
Somewhat ineffective 10% 18% 7% 0% 23%
Very ineffective 7% 0% 9% 6% 8%

I don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
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QUESTION 3A: How united or divided do you believe the Democratic Party is on each
of the following issues mentioned in tonight's speeches?

Immigration
CAP

TOTAL HILL K ST DEM GOP
United 58% 67% 55% 74% 37%
Very united 13% 8% 15% 19% 6%
Somewhat united 45% 59% 40% 54% 31%
Neither united nor divided 14% 4% 17% 12% 17%
Divided 28% 29% 28% 15% 46%
Somewhat divided 24%  29% 22% 13% 39%
Very divided 4% 0% 5% 1% 8%
I don't know 0% % 0% 0% 0%

QUESTION 3B: How united or divided do you believe the Democratic Party is on each
of the following issues mentioned in tonight's speeches?

Ukraine
CAP

TOTAL HILL K ST DEM GOP
United 87% 95% 85% 98% 75%
Very united 66% 65% 66% 84% 42%
Somewhat united 22% 30% 19% 13% 33%
Neither united nor divided 8% 5% 9% 2% 13%
Divided 5% 0% 6% 0% 11%
Somewhat divided 5% 0% 6% 0% 11%
Very divided 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
I don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

QUESTION 3C: How united or divided do you believe the Democratic Party is on each
of the following issues mentioned in tonight's speeches?

The environment/climate change

CAP

TOTAL HILL K ST DEM GOP

United 94% 98% 93% 98% 90%
Very united 64% 76% 61% 69% 59%
Somewhat united 30% 22% 32% 28% 32%
Neither united nor divided 0% % % 1% 0%
Divided 6% 0% 7% 1% 10%
Somewhat divided 6% 0% 7% 1% 10%
Very divided 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

I don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% %
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QUESTION 3D: How united or divided do you believe the Democratic Party is on each
of the following issues mentioned in tonight's speeches?

Israel/Palestine
CAP

TOTAL HILL K ST DEM GOP
United 16% 14% 17% 22% 9%
Very united 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Somewhat united 16% 12% 17% 21% 9%
Neither united nor divided 4% 0% 5% 6% 2%
Divided 79% 86% 77% 71% 89%
Somewhat divided 44% 42% 45% 58% 27%
Very divided 35% 44% 32% 13% 62%
I don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% %

QUESTION 4: Do you believe Democrats emphasizing abortion/reproductive rights as
a key issue in their speeches will help or harm Kamala Harris' chances of winning
the 2024 presidential election?

CAP

TOTAL HILL K ST DEM GOP

Help 96% 100% 95% 100% 90%
Significantly help 52% 44% 54% 73% 25%
Somewhat help 44% 56 40% 27% 66%
Neither help nor harm 2% 3% 0% 6%
Harm 2% 0% 2% 0% 4%
Somewhat harm 2% 0% 2% 0% 4%
Significantly harm 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

I don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

QUESTION 5: Do you believe the DNC's rhetoric on immigration will help or harm
Kamala Harris with Hispanic voters?

CAP

TOTAL HILL K ST DEM GOP

Help 44%  44%  44% 53% 33%
Significantly help % 6% s 11% 0%
Somewhat help 37% 38% 37% 41% 33%
Neither help nor harm 34% 36% 33% 38% 26%
Harm 16% 8% 18% 3% 32%
Somewhat harm 12% 8% 13% 2% 25%
Significantly harm 4% 0% 5% 1% 8%

I don't know 7% 13% 5% 6% %



THE

[(ANVASS

QUESTION 6: Who do you believe was the MOST effective speaker tonight in rallying
Democratic voters to support Kamala Harris?

CAP

TOTAL HILL K ST DEM GOP
Tim Walz 33% 28% 35% 55% 6%
Oprah Winfrey 32% 33% 32% 26% 39%
Pete Buttigieg % 13% % 6% 9%
Wes Moore % % % 3% 11%
Josh Shapiro % % % 4% 8%
Bill Clinton 3% 2% 3% 1% 6%
Hakeem Jeffries % % % 4% 0%
Amy Klobuchar % % % 0% 2%
Cory Booker 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Chris Murphy % % % 0% 0%
Catherine Cortez Masto 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Nancy Pelosi % % % 0% 0%
I don't know % % 10% 1%  20%

QUESTION 7: How much of an impact will the Republicans who have spoken at the DNC
have on inspiring moderate Republican and swing voters to support Kamala Harris?

CAP
TOTAL HILL K ST DEM GOP
A large impact 5% 4% 5% 3% 6%
Somewhat of an impact 34% 23% 37% 47% 17%
Very little impact 46% 51% 45% 48% 44%
No impact at all 14% 22% 12% 1% 31%
I don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%

QUESTION 8: How effective or ineffective do you believe the DNC has been so far
in appealing to the progressive wing of the Democratic Party?

CAP

TOTAL HILL K ST DEM GOP

Effective 76% 76% 76% 89% 59%
Very effective 29% 34% 28% 28% 31%
Somewhat effective 47% 42% 48% 61% 28%
Neither effective nor ineffective 14% 13% 14% 9% 18%
Ineffective 6% 11% % 1% 13%
Somewhat ineffective 5% 11% 3% 1% 11%
Very ineffective 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%

I don't know 5% 0% 6% 1% 10%
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QUESTION 9: Which of the following approaches has been MORE effective in the
speeches so far in appealing to moderate and swing voters?

CAP
TOTAL HILL K ST DEM GOP
Promoting Kamala Harris 74% 78% 72% 80% 65%
Attacking Donald Trump 26% 22% 28% 20% 35%



